
PAA 2006 CALL FOR PAPERS 
POPULATION ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA 2006 ANNUAL MEETING 

Los Angeles, CA March 30 to April 1, 2006 
Deadline for Submission: September 23, 2005 

 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUBMITTING A PAPER: 
1. All presenters, discussants, chairs and session organizers must be members of the Population 
Association of America. If you are not a member, please visit the PAA website, http://www.popassoc.org 
for a membership application form or contact the PAA office, 301-565-6710. 
 
2. Submissions are made online at the 2006 Annual Meeting Program Website, 
http://paa2006.princeton.edu. The process for submitting papers is similar to that established last year. All 
authors are asked to submit both: a) a short (150 word) abstract to be entered online; and b) an extended 
(2-4 page) abstract or a completed paper to be uploaded to the website following instructions available 
online. Authors may modify their submission online at any time until September 23. 
 
3. Extended Abstracts must be sufficiently detailed to allow the session organizer to judge the merits of 
the paper, including a description of the topic to be studied, the theoretical focus, the data and research 
methods, and the expected findings. Alternatively, organizers will review completed papers. If your 
submission is accepted in a regular session you must upload the full paper by March 1, 2006. 
 
4. The PAA 2006 Program website will allow session organizers to view the titles and authors of 
submitted abstracts as they are received online. The author making the submission must provide the full 
names, affiliations, addresses, phone numbers, fax numbers and e-mail addresses of all coauthors for 
each submission. 
 
5. As in the past, all sessions are numbered. If you wish to have your abstract considered by two 
organizers, you must indicate the session numbers of your first and second choices on the Submission 
Form. This gives the first designated organizer first right of acceptance. No paper/abstract may be 
submitted to more than two sessions. No participant may appear on the program more than twice. 
 
6. If no session is appropriate for your paper, you may either submit it as a poster to Session 1302 (see 
Instructions for Submitting a Poster below) or submit the abstract directly to the Program Committee Co-
Chair, Alberto Palloni at Session 1301. Papers submitted to specific session organizers or as posters will 
have a much higher priority for inclusion on the program than those submitted to Session 1301. 
 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUBMITTING POSTERS: 
1. Members are encouraged to submit papers for posters. All of the above instructions for paper/abstract 
submissions also apply for poster submissions. Authors who wish to submit their papers for consideration 
only for a poster session should submit their abstract to Session 1302, organized by the Program 
Committee Co-Chair, Kathleen Mullan Harris. 
 
2. Authors who are submitting a paper to one or two regular sessions may also have their paper 
considered for a poster session if it is not accepted in a regular session. Authors who want their papers 
considered for a poster session must check "yes" in the appropriate area of the online Submission Form. 
Not checking yes will be interpreted as NOT wanting your paper considered for a poster. 
 
IMPORTANT DATES 
• September 23, 2005 Deadline for submitting papers or abstracts to organizers 
• November 1, 2005 Session organizers notify authors of accepted papers and forward promising 

papers to Program Committee Co-Chairs 
• December 15, 2005 Author notification for abstracts or papers accepted in overflow regular sessions 

or poster sessions 
• February 1, 2006 Final date to make online revisions to abstracts of accepted papers 
• March 1, 2006 Deadline for posting completed papers on the program website 
• If you have questions please contact paa2006@ssc.wisc.edu 
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PAA 2006 Sessions and Organizers 
For complete and up-to-date contact information for all session organizers, please visit the PAA 

2006 meeting website at http://paa2006.princeton.edu  
   

1 Fertility, Family Planning, and 
Reproductive Health 

101 Induced Abortion 
Howard Goldberg 
Global Health Division of Reproductive 
Health, Centers for Disease Control and 
Prevention 
hig1@cdc.gov 

102 Comparative Trends in 
Adolescent Fertility 
Suzana M. Cavenaghi 
National School of Statistics (ENCE/IBGE) 
cavenaghi@ibge.gov.br 

103 Contraception 
Elizabeth Cooksey 
Ohio State University 
cooksey.1@osu.edu 

104 Lowest-low Fertility in 
Comparative Perspective 
Minja K. Choe 
East West Center 
mchoe@hawaii.edu 

105 Integrating Family Planning, 
Reproductive Health, and HIV/AIDS 
Preventions 
Karen Hardee 
Futures Group International 
KHardee@Futuresgroup.com 

106 Religion, Ethnicity and 
Reproductive Health 
Petra Nahmias 
Princeton University 
pnahmias@princeton.edu 

107 HIV and Fertility 
Alex Ezeh 
African Population and Health Research 

Center (APHRC) 
aezeh@aphrc.org 

108 Timing of Childbearing: Life 
Course and Relationship Contexts 
Steven P. Martin 
University of Maryland 
smartin@socy.umd.edu 

109 Sexual Behavior, Sexual 
Networks, and STDs 
Giovanna Merli 
University of Wisconsin at Madison 
gmerli@ssc.wisc.edu 

110 Work, Child Care and Fertility 
Oystein Kravdal 
University of Oslo 
okravdal@econ.uio.no 

111 Desire, Intention and Behavior in 
Fertility and Reproductive Health 
Rachel Sullivan 
University of California, Berkeley 
rachsull@demog.berkeley.edu 

112 Implications of Gender 
Interactions and Ideologies for 
Reproductive Behavior 
Laura A. Sanchez 
Bowling Green State University 
lsanche@bgnet.bgsu.edu 

113 Multi-partner Fertility 
Marcia J. Carlson 
Columbia University 
mjc2001@columbia.edu 

114 Methodological Innovations in 
Fertility Research 
Stephanie J. Ventura 
U.S. Centers for Disease Control and 
Prevention (CDC) 
sjv1@cdc.gov 
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2 Marriage, Family and 
Households 

201 Cohabitation 
Michael S. Pollard 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
pollardm@email.unc.edu 

202 Demography and Life Course 
Studies 
Dennis Hogan 
Brown University 
dennis_hogan@brown.edu 

203 Studying Domestic Violence 
Linda M. Burton 
Pennsylvania State University 
burton@pop.psu.edu 

204 Religion, Religiosity and Family 
Behavior 
Linda Waite 
University of Chicago 
l-waite@uchicago.edu 

205 Generational Exchanges and 
Relationships 
Feinian Chen 
North Carolina State University 
feinian_chen@ncsu.edu 

206 The Marriage Revolution in Asia 
Gavin W. Jones 
National University of Singapore 
arigwj@nus.edu.sg 

207 Family and Social Change in Sub-
Saharan Africa 
Sangeetha Madhavan 
Bell Fellow 
smadhava@hsph.harvard.edu 

208 Household Time Allocation 
John Sandberg 
McGill University 
john.sandberg@mcgill.ca 

209 Policy and the Family 
Maria Cancian 
University of Wisconsin at Madison 
cancian@lafollette.wisc.edu 

210 Union Dissolution 
Megan M. Sweeney 
University of California, Los Angeles 
Msweeney@soc.ucla.edu 

211 Union Formation 
Ann Meier 
University of Minnesota 
meierann@umn.edu 

212 Family and Health Over the Life 
Course 
Mark D. Hayward 
University of Texas 
hayward@pop.psu.edu 

213 Family Patterns in Historical 
Perspective 
Cameron D. Campbell 
University of California, Los Angeles 
camcam@ucla.edu 

3 Children and Youth 

301 Family Instability and Child Well-
being 
Susan L. Brown 
Bowling Green State University 
brownsl@bgnet.bgsu.edu 

302 Developmental Trajectories of 
Children of Immigrant Families 
Jennifer E. Glick 
Arizona State University 
Jennifer.Glick@asu.edu 

303 Relationships & Sexual Behavior 
in Youth 
Carolyn Tucker Halpern 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
carolyn_halpern@unc.edu 
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304 Child Well-being in Developing 
Countries 
Sudhanshu Handa 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
shanda@email.unc.edu 

305 Youth Educational Inequality 
Chandra Muller 
University of Texas at Austin 
cmuller@mail.la.utexas.edu 

306 Health Disparities among Youth 
Bridget K. Gorman 
Rice University and University of Texas 
bkgorman@rice.edu 

307 Public Policy and Child Well-
being 
Lori Kowaleski-Jones 
University of Utah 
lk2700@fcs.utah.edu 

308 Children’s Impacts on Parents’ 
Lives 
Deborah Roempke Graefe 
Pennsylvania State University 
graefe@pop.psu.edu 

4 Health and Mortality 

401 The Future of the HIV/AIDS 
Pandemic 
Patrick Heuveline 
University of Chicago 
p-heuveline@uchicago.edu 

402 Population Growth and Emerging 
and Re-Emerging Diseases 
Jonathan Patz 
University of Wisconsin-Madison 
patz@wisc.edu 

403 Adult Health and Mortality in 
Developing Countries 
Kenneth H. Hill 
Johns Hopkins University 
khill@jhsph.edu 

404 Childhood Diseases in Advanced 
Industrialized Societies: Why the 
Increase? 
Barbara Wolfe 
University of Wisconsin-Madison 
wolfe@lafollette.wisc.edu 

405 Race, Ethnicity, and Health 
Eileen Crimmins 
University of Southern California 
crimmin@usc.edu 

406 Immigrant Health 
Elizabeth Arias 
National Center for Health Statistics, 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
efa3@cdc.gov 

407 Socioeconomic Differentials in 
Health and Mortality 
Virginia W. Chang 
University of Pennsylvania 
vwchang@mail.med.upenn.edu 

408 Poverty and Health: Implications 
for Mortality and Disability 
Elizabeth Frankenberg 
University of California, Los Angeles 
efranken@soc.ucla.edu 

409 Community Effects on Health 
Behaviors and Outcomes 
Narayan Sastry 
RAND 
narayan_sastry@rand.org 

410 The Impact of Childhood on 
Adult Health 
Irma T. Elo 
University of Pennsylvania 
popelo@pop.upenn.edu 

411 The Demography of Disability 
Scott M. Lynch 
Princeton University 
slynch@princeton.edu 

412 Social Insurance and Health 
John Phillips 
National Institute on Aging 
phillipj@nia.nih.gov 
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413 The Demography of Mental 
Health 
J. Scott Brown 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
sbrow@unc.edu 
   
See also: session 212.  

5 Race, Ethnicity and Gender 

501 Key Demographic Changes 
among the U.S. Latino Population 
Jorge del Pinal 
U.S. Census Bureau 
Jorge.H.delPinal@census.gov 

502 Achievement and Attainment 
among Multiracials 
Zhen Zeng 
University of Wisconsin at Madison 
zzeng@ssc.wisc.edu 

503 Cross-national Dimensions of 
Racial/Ethnic Issues 
Sarah A. Burgard 
University of Michigan 
burgards@umich.edu 

504 Measurement of Race and 
Ethnicity 
Reynolds Farley 
University of Michigan 
renf@psc.isr.umich.edu 

505 Comparative Perspectives on 
Gender Inequality 
Maria Charles 
UC San Diego 
mcharles@ucsd.edu 

506 Race and Ethnic Inequality 
Jeffrey M. Timberlake 
University of Cincinnati 
jeffrey.timberlake@uc.edu 

507 Gender Inequality in the Labor 
Market 
Liana C. Sayer 
Ohio State University 
sayer.12@sociology.osu.edu 

508 Racial/Ethnic Residential 
Segregation 
Camille Z. Charles 
University of Pennsylvania 
ccharles@pop.upenn.edu 

509 Racial/Ethnic Formations and 
Immigration 
Michael J. White 
Brown University 
Michael_White@brown.edu 

6 Migration and Urbanization 

601 Immigrant Adaptation 
Richard D. Alba 
University at Albany, State University of 
New York 
r.alba@albany.edu 

602 Comparative Perspectives on 
Migration 
David P. Lindstrom 
Brown University 
david_lindstrom@brown.edu 

603 Macroeconomic Consequences of 
Migration 
Thomas J. Espenshade 
Princeton University 
tje@princeton.edu 

604 Life Course Perspectives on 
Migration 
Nancy S. Landale 
Pennsylvania State University 
landale@pop.psu.edu 

605 Temporary Migration 
Lisa S. Roney 
U.S. Department of Homeland Security 
(DHS) 
Lisa.S.Roney@dhs.gov 

606 Migration and Social Networks 
Jacqueline Hagan 
University of North Carolina 
jhagan@unc.edu 
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607 Issues in the Measurement and 
Modeling of Migration Processes 
Douglas S. Massey 
Princeton University 
dmassey@princeton.edu 

608 Migration in Developing 
Countries 
Victor Agadjanian 
Arizona State University 
agadjanian@asu.edu 

609 Residential Segregation 
John R. Logan 
Brown University 
john_logan@brown.edu 

610 Migration, Immigration, and 
Population Shifts within the U.S. 
William H. Frey 
University of Michigan 
billf@umich.edu 

611 Social and Environmental 
Consequences of Migration 
Uzi Rebhun 
Hebrew University of Jerusalem 
rebhun@h2.hum.huji.ac.il 

7 Economy, Labor Force, 
Education, and Inequality 

701 Disability and Work 
Wilbert van der Klaauw 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
vanderkl@email.unc.edu 

702 Demography of Crime 
Lance Lochner 
University of Western Ontario 
llochner@uwo.ca 

703 Intergenerational Wealth 
Transmission 
Alison Aughinbaugh 
U.S. Bureau of Labor and Statistics (BLS) 
aughinbaugh_a@bls.gov 

704 Causal Effects of Schooling 
David C. Ribar 
George Washington University 
dcr7@gwu.edu 

705 Gender and Race Differentials in 
Schooling and Occupations 
Jennifer Van Hook 
Bowling Green State University 
vanhook@bgnet.bgsu.edu 

706 Living Arrangements and Work 
Philip N. Cohen 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
pnc@unc.edu 

707 International Perspectives on 
Inequality 
Timothy Smeeding 
Syracuse University 
tmsmeed@maxwell.syr.edu 

708 Historical Perspectives on 
Inequality 
Stewart E. Tolnay 
University of Washington 
tolnay@u.washington.edu 

8 Population and Development 

801 Demography of Poverty 
Eduardo L.G. Rios-Neto 
Federal University of Minas Gerais 
eduardo@cedeplar.ufmg.br 

802 Population and Environment: 
Water and Land Resources 
Richard Bilsborrow 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
richard_bilsborrow@unc.edu 

803 Population and the Nutritional 
Transition 
Barry M. Popkin 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
popkin@unc.edu 
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804 The Social and Economic 
Consequences of HIV/AIDS in Africa 
Martha Ainsworth 
World Bank Group 
mainsworth@worldbank.org 

9 Population and Aging 

901 Understanding Mortality Change: 
Variance, Nonlinearities, Interactions 
Shripad Tuljapurkar 
Stanford University 
tulja@stanford.edu 

902 Understanding the Impact of 
Population Aging on Future Health 
Care Cost 
Liming Cai 
National Center for Health Statistics 
(NCHS), CDC 
lcai@cdc.gov 

903 Aging in Developing Countries 
Rebeca Wong 
University of Maryland 
rwong@popcenter.umd.edu 

904 Compression/Expansion of 
Morbidity 
Michel Guillot 
University of Wisconsin at Madison 
mguillot@ssc.wisc.edu 

905 Race Differentials in Aging 
Scott M. Lynch 
Princeton University 
slynch@princeton.edu 

906 The Macroeconomics of 
Population Aging: International 
Comparisons 
David E. Bloom 
Harvard University 
Debloom1@aol.com 
   
See also: sessions 411 and 412.  

10 Data and Methods 

1001 Collection and Methods for 
Analysis of Spatial Data 
Deborah Balk 
Columbia University 
dbalk@ciesin.columbia.edu 

1002 Collection and Methods for 
Analysis of Biomarker Data for 
Demographic Studies 
Douglas Ewbank 
University of Pennsylvania 
ewbank@pop.upenn.edu 

1003 Issues Related to Study Design, 
Data Collection and Analysis in 
Developing Countries 
Martin T Vaessen 
ORC Macro 
Martin.T.Vaessen@orcmacro.com 

1004 Mathematical Demography 
Nan Li 
Duke University 
nanli@duke.edu 

1005 Statistical/Computational 
Techniques in Demography 
Scott M. Lynch 
Princeton University 
slynch@princeton.edu 
   
See also: session 114.  

11 Applied Demography 

1101 Business Demography 
Tom E. Godfrey 
Decision Demographics 
tgodfrey@decision-demographics.com 

1102 Getting Results: Case Studies in 
Applied Demography 
Valerie Edwards 
Los Angeles Unified School District 
valerie.edwards@lausd.net 
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1103 New Directions in Small-Area 
Population Estimation and 
Forecasting 
David A. Egan-Robertson 
State of Wisconsin 
david.eganrobertson@doa.state.wi.us 

1104 Applied Demography as a Tool 
for Policy Design and Program 
Implementation 
Matthew Stagner 
Urban Institute 
mstagner@ui.urban.org 

12 Other Topics 

1201 Historical Demography 
George Alter 
Indiana University 
alter@indiana.edu 

1202 History of the Life Course and 
Family Transitions 
Steven Ruggles 
University of Minnesota 
ruggles@hist.umn.edu 

1203 Analysis of Genetic Data for 
Demographic Purposes 
Joseph L. Rodgers 
University of Oklahoma 
jrodgers@ou.edu 

1204 Biology and Demography 
Alan Booth 
Pennsylvania State University 
axb24@psu.edu 

1205 Demographic Consequences of 
Shocks and Natural Disasters 
Duncan Thomas 
University of California, Los Angeles 
dt@ucla.edu 

1206 Influences of Health on 
Socioeconomic Status 
George Farkas 
Pennsylvania State University 
gfarkas@pop.psu.edu 

1207 Demography of Frontier Areas 
Alisson F. Barbieri 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
barbieri@email.unc.edu 

13 Other Submissions 

1301 Program Chair (only if no other 
session is appropriate) 
Alberto Palloni 
University of Wisconsin at Madison 
palloni@ssc.wisc.edu 

1302 Poster Session 
Kathleen Mullan Harris 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
kathie_harris@unc.edu 
 


